

**14.12.2022: xəbər**

**Professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli at the author's concert of outstanding composer Sardar Farajov**

On December 9, 2022, a concert dedicated to the 65th anniversary of the outstanding composer, director of Uzeyir Hajibeyli's House Museum, People's Artist Sardar Farajov was held at the Azerbaijan National Conservatory. Minister of Culture of the Republic of Azerbaijan Anar Karimov, rector of the National Conservatory professor Siyavush Karimi, founder of Khazar University, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli and members of the music community took part in the event.

In the first part of the event, the speakers talked about the life and work of Sardar Farajov and congratulated him on his jubilee. In his speech, Hamlet Isakhanli talked about Sardar Farajov's cooperation with Khazar University, as well as their creative work together.

The second part of the event ended with a concert of Sardar Farajov's music.

**Professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlı görkəmli bəstəkar Sərdar Fərəcovun müəllif konsertində**

2022-ci il dekabrın 9-da Azərbaycan Milli Konservatoriyasında görkəmli bəstəkar, Üzeyir Hacıbəylinin Ev Muzeyinin direktoru, Xalq artisti Sərdar Fərəcovun 65 illik yubileyinə həsr olunmuş konsert keçirilib. Tədbirdə Azərbaycan Respublikası mədəniyyət naziri Anar Kərimov, Milli konservatoriyanın rektoru professor Siyavuş Kərimi, Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlı və musiqi ictimaiyyətinin nümayəndələri iştirak edib.

Tədbirin birinci hissəsində natiqlər çıxışlarında Sərdar Fərəcovun həyat və yaradıcılığı barədə danışaraq, yubileyi münasibətilə onu təbrik etmişlər. Hamlet İsxanlı öz çıxışında Sərdar Fərəcovun Xəzər Universiteti ilə əməkdaşlığından, həmçinin özü ilə bəstəkar arasındakı yaradıcılıq işindən bəhs etmişdir.

Tədbirin ikinci hissəsi Sərdar Fərəcovun musiqisindən ibarət konsertlə başa çatmışdır.